

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.3689 of 2014

(Shri Shankar Chitaman Surkar

vs.

The Upper Commissioner, Nagpur Division, Nagpur and others)

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

CORAM : **Z.A. HAQ, J.**

DATE : **28th JUNE, 2016.**

Shri S.K. Bhandarkar, learned Advocate for the petitioner has pointed out the Pursis Stamp No.5033 of 2016 in which it is stated that as the legal heirs of respondent No.3 are already brought on record and prays that the petitioner be permitted to delete the name of respondent No.3.

The petitioner is permitted to delete the name of respondent No.3 at his risk.

JUDGE

*sdw